STMicroelectronics - ST72F324BJ2B6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

fPWM PWM repetition rate
ResPWM PWM resolution 16 bit
Device configuration and ordering information ST72324Bxx
180/193
OPT0 FMP_R
Flash memory readout protection
Readout protection, when selected, provides a protection against
program memory content extraction and against write access to Flash
memory.
Erasing the option bytes when the FMP_R option is selected causes
the whole user memory to be erased first, afterwhich the device can
be reprogrammed. Refer to Section 4.3.1 on page 24 and the ST7
Flash Programming Reference Manual for more details.
0: Readout protection enabled
1: Readout protection disabled
Table 121. Option byte 1 bit description
Bit Name Function
OPT7 PKG1
Pin package selection bit
This option bit selects the package (see Table 122).
Note: On the chip, each I/O port has eight pads. Pads that are not
bonded to external pins are in input pull-up configuration after reset.
The configuration of these pads must be kept at reset state to avoid
added current consumption.
OPT6 RSTC
Reset clock cycle selection
This option bit selects the number of CPU cycles applied during the
reset phase and when exiting Halt mode. For resonator oscillators, it
is advised to select 4096 due to the long crystal stabilization time.
0: Reset phase with 4096 CPU cycles
1: Reset phase with 256 CPU cycles
OPT5:4 OSCTYPE[1:0]
Oscillator type
These option bits select the ST7 main clock source type.
00: Clock source = Resonator oscillator
01: Reserved
10: Clock source = Internal RC oscillator
11: Clock source = External source
OPT3:1 OSCRANGE[2:0]
Oscillator range
When the resonator oscillator type is selected, these option bits select
the resonator oscillator current source corresponding to the frequency
range of the used resonator. When the external clock source is
selected, these bits are set to medium power (2 ~ 4 MHz).
000: Typ. frequency range (LP) = 1 ~ 2 MHz
001: Typ. frequency range (MP) = 2 ~ 4 MHz
010: Typ. frequency range (MS) = 4 ~ 8 MHz
011: Typ. frequency range (HS) = 8 ~ 16 MHz
Table 120. Option byte 0 bit description (continued)
Bit Name Function
Known limitations ST72324Bxx
186/193
Case 1: Writing to PxOR or PxDDR with global interrupts enabled:
LD A,#01
LD sema,A; set the semaphore to '1'
LD A,PFDR
AND A,#02
LD  X,A; store the level before writing to PxOR/PxDDR
LD A,#$90
LD PFDDR,A ; Write to PFDDR
LD A,#$ff
LD  PFOR,A ; Write to PFOR
LD A,PFDR
AND A,#02
LD Y,A; store the level after writing to PxOR/PxDDR
LD A,X; check for falling edge
cp A,#02
jrne OUT
TNZ Y
jrne OUT
LD A,sema ; check the semaphore status if edge is detected
CP A,#01
jrne OUT